SHELVING GUIDE

CALL NUMBERS SUBJECTS LOCATION OTHER LOCATIONS
N1—N8 Journals Compact Shelving Reference A—/ ® Ground Floor
N27—N510 Philosophy/Theory/Study of Art Compact Shelving Course Reserves B Ground Floor Reference Area
N511—N4000 Public Collections Compact Shelving>Lower Level Oversize Compact Shelving
N5000—Nb5298 Academies/Private Collections Lower Level Folio N1—N9999 Lower Level, East Wall
N5300—N6494 History/Movements in Art Lower Level Folio NA—NF Mezzanine Perimeter
N6501—N6796 American/British Art Lower Level Folio NK Upper Level, West Room Annex
N6801—N6852 Austrian/French Art Lower Level Current Journals Scott Opler Reading Room
N6861—N6923 German/Italian Art Lower Level Microfilm/Microfiche Compact Shelving
N6925—N6972 Dutch/Flemish Art Ground Floor
N6981—N7152 Spanish/Russian/Swiss Art Ground Floor Artists” Books See librarian
LIBRARY STORAGE N7153—N7411 Non-Western Art Ground Floor Rare Books See librarian
OVERSIZE N7414—N8590 Special Subjects in Art Ground Floor
N8600—N8660 Auction Sales Compact Shelving
N8665—N9999 Art Market/Law/Forgery/Conservation Ground Floor
MICROFORMS sen OFFSITE STORAGE houses materials that are seldom used and/or
NA Architecture Mezzanine Annex available in other formats, e.g., journal titles available electronically,
NB Sculpture Mezzanine Annex>Mezzanine older reference materials, Festschriften, dissertations,
—I NC Drawing Mezzanine and dealers’ catalogs.
g I ND30—ND198 History of Painting Mezzanine . . . . .
= ND201—ND497 American/British Painting/Painters ~ Mezzanine Use the library catalog to identify and request Offsite Storage materials.
c; ND501—ND553 Austrian/French Painting/Painters Mezzanine
= ND561—ND623 German/Italian Painting/Painters Mezzanine
o~ ® ND625—ND651 Dutch Painting Mezzanine
= ﬁ ND653—ND673 Dutch Painters Upper Level
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ND681—ND793 Russian/Scandinavian Painting/Painters Upper Level

Restroom ND801—ND853 Spanish/Swiss Painting/Painters Upper Level
ND86/—ND1113 Non-Western Painting/Painters Upper Level

P ND1130—ND2480 Painting Materials/Techniques Upper Level
IH\ ND2889—ND3400 lllustrated Books/Manuscripts Upper Level
NE Graphic Arts/Photography Upper Level

Restroom NF Conceptual Art Upper Level
NK Decorative Arts Upper Level
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CALL NUMBERS SUBJECTS LOCATION OTHER LOCATIONS
. CARRELS
N1—N8 Journals Compact Shelving Reference A—Z ® Ground Floor
N27—N510 Philosophy/Theory/Study of Art Compact Shelving Course Reserves B Ground Floor Reference Area
N511—N4000 Public Collections Compact Shelving>Lower Level Oversize Compact Shelving
N5000—N5298 Academies/Private Collections Lower Level Folio NI—N9999 Lower Level, East Wall
N5300—N6494 History/Movements in Art Lower Level Folio NA—NF Mezzanine Perimeter
N6501—N6796 American/British Art Lower Level Folio NK Upper Level, West Room Annex
N6801—N6852 Austrian/French Art Lower Level Current Journals Scott Opler Reading Room
N6861—N6923 German/Italian Art Lower Level Microfilm/Microfiche Compact Shelving
N6925—N6972 Dutch/Flemish Art Ground Floor
N6981—N7152 Spanish/Russian/Swiss Art Ground Floor Artists’ Books See librarian
N7153—N7411 Non-Western Art Ground Floor Rare Books See librarian
N7414—N8590 Special Subjects in Art Ground Floor
N8600—N8660 Auction Sales Compact Shelving
N8665—N9999 Art Market/Law/Forgery/Conservation Ground Floor
sery OFFSITE STORAGE houses materials that are seldom used and/or
NA Architecture Mezzanine Annex available in other formats, e.g., journal titles available electronically,
NB Sculpture Mezzanine Annex>Mezzanine older reference materials, Festschriften, dissertations,
NC Drawing Mezzanine and dealers’ catalogs.
ND30—ND198 History of Painting Mezzanine _ , _ _ _
ND201—ND497 American/British Painting/Painters  Mezzanine Use the library catalog to identify and request Offsite Storage materials.
ND501—ND553 Austrian/French Painting/Painters Mezzanine
ND561—ND623 German/Italian Painting/Painters Mezzanine
ND625—ND651 Dutch Painting Mezzanine
ND653—ND673 Dutch Painters Upper Level
ND681—ND793 Russian/Scandinavian Painting/Painters Upper Level c I_AR K I_I B RA RY
ND801—ND853 Spanish/Swiss Painting/Painters Upper Level

ND867—ND1113 Non-Western Painting/Painters Upper Level
ND1130—ND2480 Painting Materials/Techniques Upper Level
ND2889—ND3400 lllustrated Books/Manuscripts Upper Level
NE Graphic Arts/Photography Upper Level
NF Conceptual Art Upper Level

NK Decorative Arts Upper Level
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N27—N510
N511—N4000
N5000—N5298
N5300—N6494
N6501—N6796
N6801—N6852
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N6925—N6972
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ND30—ND198
ND201—ND497/
ND501—ND553
ND561—ND623
ND625—ND651
ND653—ND67/3
ND681—ND/93
ND801—ND853
ND867/—ND1113
ND1130—ND2480
ND2889—ND3400
NE

NF
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OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

SUBJECTS

Journals

Philosophy/Theory/Study of Art

Public Collections

Academies/Private Collections
History/Movements in Art
American/British Art

Austrian/French Art
German/Italian Art
Dutch/Flemish Art

Spanish/Russian/Swiss Art

Non-Western Art

Special Subjects in Art

Auction Sales

Art Market/Law/Forgery/Conservation

Architecture
Sculpture
Drawing

History of Painting

Dutch Painting
Dutch Painters

Russian/Scandinavian Painting/Painters
Spanish/Swiss Painting/Painters
Non-Western Painting/Painters
Painting Materials/Techniques
lllustrated Books/Manuscripts
Graphic Arts/Photography

Conceptual Art
Decorative Arts

American/British Painting/Painters
Austrian/French Painting/Painters
German/Italian Painting/Painters

LOCATION

Compact Shelving
Compact Shelving
Compact Shelving>Lower Level

Lower Level
Lower Level
Lower Level
Lower Level
Lower Level
Ground Floor
Ground Floor
Ground Floor
Ground Floor

Compact Shelving

Ground Floor

Mezzanine Annex

Mezzanine Annex>Mezzanine

Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Mezzanine
Upper Level
Upper Level
Upper Level
Upper Level
Upper Level
Upper Level
Upper Level
Upper Level
Upper Level

FOLIOS ND—NF

/ Stairs &
Emergency Exit

OTHER LOCATIONS

B Ground Floor
B Ground Floor Reference Area

Reference A—/
Course Reserves

Oversize Compact Shelving

Folio N1—N9999 Lower Level, East Wall

Folio NA—NF Mezzanine Perimeter

Folio NK Upper Level, West Room Annex
Current Journals Scott Opler Reading Room
Microfilm/Microfiche Compact Shelving

Artists’ Books See librarian

Rare Books See librarian

OFFSITE STORAGE houses materials that are seldom used and/or
available in other formats, e.g., journal titles available electronically,
older reference materials, Festschriften, dissertations,

and dealers’ catalogs.

Use the library catalog to identify and request Offsite Storage materials.
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CALL NUMBERS SUBJECTS LOCATION OTHER LOCATIONS
N1—N8 Journals Compact Shelving Reference A—7 ® Ground Floor
N2/—N510 Philosophy/Theory/Study of Art Compact Shelving Course Reserves B Ground Floor Reference Area
N511—N4000 Public Collections Compact Shelving>Lower Level Oversize Compact Shelving =
N5000—N5298 Academies/Private Collections Lower Level Folio N1—N9999 Lower Level, East Wall
N5300—N6494 History/Movements in Art Lower Level Folio NA—NF Mezzanine Perimeter
N6501—N6796 American/British Art Lower Level Folio NK Upper Level, West Room Annex
N6801—N6852 Austrian/French Art Lower Level Current Journals Scott Opler Reading Room
N6861—N6923 German/Italian Art Lower Level Microfilm/Microfiche Compact Shelving
N6925—N6972 Dutch/Flemish Art Ground Floor
N6981—N7152 Spanish/Russian/Swiss Art Ground Floor Artists’ Books See librarian
N7153—N7411 Non-Western Art Ground Floor Rare Books See librarian
N7414—N8590 Special Subjects in Art Ground Floor
N8600—N8660 Auction Sales Compact Shelving
N8665—N9999 Art Market/Law/Forgery/Conservation Ground Floor
sery OFFSITE STORAGE houses materials that are seldom used and/or
NA Architecture Mezzanine Annex available in other formats, e.g., journal titles available electronically,
NB Sculpture Mezzanine AnnexsMezzanine older reference materials, Festschriften, dissertations,

and dealers’ catalogs.

NC Drawing Mezzanine
ND30—ND198 History of Painting Mezzanine . _ . . . c LARK LI BRARY
Use the library catalog to identify and request Offsite Storage materials.

ND201—ND497 American/British Painting/Painters ~ Mezzanine
ND501—ND553 Austrian/French Painting/Painters Mezzanine
ND561—ND623 German/Italian Painting/Painters Mezzanine
ND625—ND651 Dutch Painting Mezzanine
ND653—ND673 Dutch Painters Upper Level
ND681—ND793 Russian/Scandinavian Painting/Painters Upper Level
ND801—ND853 Spanish/Swiss Painting/Painters Upper Level
ND867—ND1113 Non-Western Painting/Painters Upper Level
ND1130—ND2480 Painting Materials/Techniques Upper Level
ND2889—ND3400 lllustrated Books/Manuscripts Upper Level
NE Graphic Arts/Photography Upper Level
NF Conceptual Art Upper Level

NK Decorative Arts Upper Level
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